As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 500

26

Representative Gonzales

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Luke Brenning on receiving a gold medal at the 2016 SkillsUSA National Competition.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to Luke Brenning on winning a gold medal in the 3 principles of engineering and technology event at the 2016 SkillsUSA National Competition; and WHEREAS, Luke Brenning has distinguished himself among a wide field of capable competitors, and he has displayed a degree 7 of intellectual prowess of which he can be justly proud. Working 8 diligently to sharpen his skills, he confronted competition with confidence and enthusiasm, and as a result, he received a gold 10 medal in the principles of engineering and technology event at 11 this year's SkillsUSA National Competition; and 12 WHEREAS, Displaying discipline, perseverance, and resolve, 13 Luke Brenning has identified himself as a conscientious and hard-14 working individual. Participation in a contest such as the 15 SkillsUSA National Competition is an excellent opportunity for 16 young people to strive for achievement, and the experience that he 17 has gained through his involvement will undoubtedly aid him in 18 meeting the challenges of the future; and 19 WHEREAS, Luke Brenning has shown an exceptional willingness 20 to strive to achieve superior results. He has exhibited a sincere 21 desire to do his best in all of his endeavors so that he might 22 fulfill his goals in the future, and this, coupled with his 23 maturity and initiative, illustrates his potential to become one 2.4 of tomorrow's leaders; therefore be it 25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 500 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	.g
this Resolution, congratulate Luke Brenning on his exemplary	2
attainment and extend best wishes for ongoing success; and be it	2
further	;
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	:
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Luke	
Brenning.	